

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9098/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2009 in WA No. 716/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANDATH DISTILLERIES

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. George Poonthottam, Adv.

Mr. Dillep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, learned counsel accepts notice for the
respondent.Counter to be filed in four weeks and rejoinder, if any, in four
weeks thereafter. List for final disposal thereafter.

Interim stay of the impugned order of the High Court.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master